
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Last Updated: 30/01/2025 

UNITATA BERHAD 
Traceability Reporting Period: January 2024 – December 2024 
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PART B: SUMMARY OF TRACEABILTY [PALMITIC & LAURIC] 

PART A: INFORMATION ABOUT THE REFINERY 
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Parent Company of 
Refinery 

Name of refinery Address Province 
 

Country 
Latitude 
(Decimal 
Degree) 

Longitude 
(Decimal 
Degree) 

Status Of RSPO 
Certification (IP, 

SG, MB) 

United Plantations Bhd Unitata Bhd 
Jendarata Estate, 
36009 Teluk Intan 

Perak Malaysia 3° 46'N 101° 13'E RSPO [IP, SG, MB] 

 

Direct Sources 
No of Supplying 

mills 
Traceable to 

Mills 
Traceable to 
Plantations 

RSPO CSPO 5 100% 100% 

RSPO CSPKO 6  
(Includes 1 indirect mill) 

100% 100% 

Indirect Sources No of Supplying 
mills 

Traceable to 
Mills 

Traceable to 
Plantations 

CPKO Conventional 87 100% 92.86% 

 

 
90% 

80% 

70% 

60% 

50% 

40% 

30% 

20% 

10% 

  

0% Traceable to Mill Traceable to Plantations 
CPO 100% 100% 
CPKO 100% 100% 

 

RSPO Direct & Indirect Supplying Mills Conventional Indirect Supplying Mills 

92.86% 


